## JEMUA GRAM PANCHAYAT

VILL + P.O. JEMUA, DURGAPUR-6, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN.

Email Id: - jemuagpagmail.com

Memo No: JGP-595 2021-22



Date: - 28 02 2022

## **NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that this Gram Panchayat has not any infrastructure to Supply/arrange of water supply. So this Gram Panchayat does not have any objection if **UTPAL BASU S/O JATIN BASU** having its office at Kaliganj, Arrah, Dist-Paschim Bardhaman, Durgapur-12, draw under Ground Water for drinking purpose for their residential project at L.R. Plot no 1672, 1674, L.R. Khatian no – 850, Mouza-Kaliganj, J.L. no 110, P.S.-Newtownship, Dist-Paschim Bardhaman, after taking permission from "Geologist Member Society, District Level Ground Water Resource Development Authority, Burdwan". In this regard this NOC is legally effective for legally proposed land.

Mallika Lohan Pradhan 28/02/22

Jemua Gram Panchayat Jemua Gram Panchayat Jemua Gram Panchayat